CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. October 10, 2019

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

MONTHLY REPORTS SEPTEMBER 2019

Board of Health

Clerk

Construction

Dog

Driveway

Housing

Land Use

Reaistrar

Tax Collector

Vacant Property Registration

Zoning

RESOLUTION #115-2019: Resolution Authorizing a Disabled Veteran Exemption on Block 59 Lot 51

RESOLUTION #116-2019: Resolution authorizing Wantage Township to use Section 162 of the Internal Revenue Code for business use of an automobile is adjusted each year

RESOLUITION #117-2019: Resolution Authorizing Wantage Township to enter into a 5 Year Shared Service Contract with the County of Sussex for Dispatching Services.

RESOLUTION #118-2019: Authorizing Refund for complete Land use Application in the Amount of \$78.23 Block 1.02 Lot 13.

RESOLUTION #119-2019: Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayment in the amount of \$336.40 Block 33, Lot 1301 QFARM

RESOLUTION 120-2019: APPROVING BILLS AND VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT